
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Aer Lingus 

Aeroflot 

Air France 

All Nippon 

American 

Austrian 

Avianca 

British Airways 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 55

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 53

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 108

 0

 0

 0

 19

 0

 224

 155

 0

 265

 2

 546

 28

 0

 600

 477

 0

 220

 3

 701

 47

 0

 823

 632

 0

 485

 5

 1,247

 19

 0

 224

 155

 55

 265

 2

 546

 28

 0

 600

 477

 53

 220

 3

 701

 47

 0

 823

 632

 108

 485

 5

 1,247

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 31
 24

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 41
 12

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 72
 36

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 19
 0

 0
 0

 224
 0

 155
 0

 0
 0

 255
 10

 2
 0

 546
 0

Enplaned

 28
 0

 0
 0

 600
 0

 477
 0

 0
 0

 220
 0

 3
 0

 701
 0

Deplaned

 47
 0

 0
 0

 823
 0

 632
 0

 0
 0

 475
 10

 5
 0

 1,247
 0

Total

 19
 0

 0
 0

 224
 0

 155
 0

 31
 24

 255
 10

 2
 0

 546
 0

Enplaned

 28
 0

 0
 0

 600
 0

 477
 0

 41
 12

 220
 0

 3
 0

 701
 0

Deplaned

 47
 0

 0
 0

 823
 0

 632
 0

 72
 36

 475
 10

 5
 0

 1,247
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

COPA 

Compass 

Continental 

Delta 

Ethiopian Airlines 

Federal Express 

GAF 

Iberia 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 103

 22

 0

 3,476

 0

 0

 0

 0

 43

 31

 0

 3,038

 0

 0

 0

 0

 146

 53

 0

 6,514

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 20

 0

 42

 11

 1

 0

 0

 0

 18

 0

 30

 10

 4

 0

 0

 0

 39

 0

 72

 21

 3

 0

 103

 22

 20

 3,476

 42

 11

 1

 0

 43

 31

 18

 3,038

 30

 10

 4

 0

 146

 53

 39

 6,514

 72

 21

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 103
 0

 22
 0

 0
 0

 3,476
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 43
 0

 31
 0

 0
 0

 3,038
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 146
 0

 53
 0

 0
 0

 6,514
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 3
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 20
 0

 0
 0

 42
 0

 11
 0

Enplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 18
 0

 0
 0

 30
 0

 10
 0

Deplaned

 4
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 39
 0

 0
 0

 72
 0

 21
 0

Total

 3
 0

 0
 0

 103
 0

 22
 0

 20
 0

 3,476
 0

 42
 0

 11
 0

Enplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 43
 0

 31
 0

 18
 0

 3,038
 0

 30
 0

 10
 0

Deplaned

 4
 0

 0
 0

 146
 0

 53
 0

 39
 0

 6,514
 0

 72
 0

 21
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

JetBlue 

KLM Royal Dutch 

Korean Air 

Lufthansa 

Mountain Air Cargo 

Northwest 

PSA 

Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink) 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 16

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 3

 0

 32

 0

 0

 0

 6

 1

 1

 0

 48

 0

 0

 0

 6

 4

 3

 0

 0

 94

 24

 1,186

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 127

 191

 1,362

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 221

 214

 2,548

 0

 0

 0

 0

 16

 94

 24

 1,186

 0

 2

 3

 0

 32

 127

 191

 1,362

 6

 1

 1

 0

 48

 221

 214

 2,548

 6

 4

 3

 0

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 16

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 3
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 6
 27

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 6
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 6
 42

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 6
 0

 4
 0

 3
 0

 0
 0

Total

 0
 0

 94
 0

 24
 0

 1,186
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 127
 0

 191
 0

 1,362
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 221
 0

 214
 0

 2,548
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 0
 16

 94
 0

 24
 0

 1,186
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 3
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 6
 27

 127
 0

 191
 0

 1,362
 0

 6
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 6
 42

 221
 0

 214
 0

 2,548
 0

 6
 0

 4
 0

 3
 0

 0
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Qatar Amiri Air 

SAS 

Saudi Arabian 

South African 

Southwest 

TACA International 

US Airways 

United 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 14

 0

 6

 1,864

 0

 0

 0

 0

 44

 0

 9

 1,915

 0

 0

 0

 0

 58

 0

 15

 3,778

 538

 340

 20

 259

 0

 13

 0

 3,668

 468

 334

 8

 63

 0

 12

 0

 4,342

 1,006

 674

 28

 321

 0

 25

 0

 8,010

 538

 340

 20

 259

 14

 13

 6

 5,531

 468

 334

 8

 63

 44

 12

 9

 6,257

 1,006

 674

 28

 321

 58

 25

 15

 11,788

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 14
 0

 0
 0

 1
 5

 1,711
 153

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 44
 0

 0
 0

 2
 8

 1,755
 159

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 58
 0

 0
 0

 2
 13

 3,466
 312

Total

 538
 0

 339
 1

 20
 0

 259
 0

 0
 0

 13
 0

 0
 0

 3,572
 96

Enplaned

 468
 0

 334
 0

 8
 0

 63
 0

 0
 0

 12
 0

 0
 0

 4,192
 150

Deplaned

 1,006
 0

 673
 1

 28
 0

 321
 0

 0
 0

 25
 0

 0
 0

 7,763
 246

Total

 538
 0

 339
 1

 20
 0

 259
 0

 14
 0

 13
 0

 1
 5

 5,283
 249

Enplaned

 468
 0

 334
 0

 8
 0

 63
 0

 44
 0

 12
 0

 2
 8

 5,947
 310

Deplaned

 1,006
 0

 673
 1

 28
 0

 321
 0

 58
 0

 25
 0

 2
 13

 11,229
 558

Total

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

October  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

United Parcel Service 

Virgin Atlantic 

2009

2009

 336

 0

 360

 0

 696

 0

 0

 316

 0

 267

 0

 583

 336

 316

 360

 267

 696

 583

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 327
 9

 0
 0

Enplaned

 358
 2

 0
 0

Deplaned

 685
 11

 0
 0

Total

 0
 0

 316
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 267
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 583
 0

Total

 327
 9

 316
 0

Enplaned

 358
 2

 267
 0

Deplaned

 685
 11

 583
 0

Total

OCT

OCT

Domestic TotalInternational

Report Totals Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total
Domestic Total International Total

 5,897  5,535  11,432  7,743  9,262  17,005  13,640  14,797  28,437Grand Total

Totals

Totals

 Total

Freight and Express

Mail

 5,690

 207

 5,327

 208

 11,017

 415

 7,636

 107

 9,111

 151

 16,747

 258

 13,326

 314

 14,438

 358

 27,764

 673




